
Season Opening Rallycross December 6, 2020
SCCA Region 105
Individual Run Detail - Reruns Removed

"DNF"=Missed Gate (10 sec)Cone&Gate (w/no drops)
car_number First NameLast Name Car Color run_number raw_time Cones (2 sec) Penalties w/AdditionsCumulative Class Final Cumulative
119MA Glen Barnhouse 2014 Polaris RZ 1000 Brown 1 67.317 0.000 67.317 67.317 MA 0 Glen Barnhouse
119MA Glen Barnhouse 2014 Polaris RZ 1000 Brown 2 65.928 0.000 65.928 133.245 MA 0 Glen Barnhouse
119MA Glen Barnhouse 2014 Polaris RZ 1000 Brown 3 66.286 0.000 66.286 199.531 MA 0 Glen Barnhouse
119MA Glen Barnhouse 2014 Polaris RZ 1000 Brown 4 64.527 0.000 64.527 264.058 MA 0 Glen Barnhouse
119MA Glen Barnhouse 2014 Polaris RZ 1000 Brown 5 63.955 0.000 63.955 328.013 MA 0 Glen Barnhouse
119MA Glen Barnhouse 2014 Polaris RZ 1000 Brown 6 64.236 0.000 64.236 392.249 MA 0 Glen Barnhouse
119MA Glen Barnhouse 2014 Polaris RZ 1000 Brown 7 63.489 0.000 63.489 455.738 MA 0 Glen Barnhouse
119MA Glen Barnhouse 2014 Polaris RZ 1000 Brown 8 62.463 0.000 62.463 518.201 MA 518.201 Glen Barnhouse
71MA Mark Betourney 2021 Can-Am 1 63.868 0.000 63.868 63.868 MA 0 Mark Betourney
71MA Mark Betourney 2021 Can-Am 2 64.994 0.000 64.994 128.862 MA 0 Mark Betourney
71MA Mark Betourney 2021 Can-Am 3 67.299 0.000 67.299 196.161 MA 0 Mark Betourney
71MA Mark Betourney 2021 Can-Am 4 65.202 0.000 65.202 261.363 MA 0 Mark Betourney
71MA Mark Betourney 2021 Can-Am 5 65.903 0.000 65.903 327.266 MA 0 Mark Betourney
71MA Mark Betourney 2021 Can-Am 6 64.817 0.000 64.817 392.083 MA 0 Mark Betourney
71MA Mark Betourney 2021 Can-Am 7 64.456 0.000 64.456 456.539 MA 0 Mark Betourney
71MA Mark Betourney 2021 Can-Am 8 64.754 0.000 64.754 521.293 MA 521.293 Mark Betourney
77MA Robert Carvell 1999 Audi A4 1 62.407 0.000 62.407 62.407 MA 0 Robert Carvell
77MA Robert Carvell 1999 Audi A4 2 60.95 0.000 60.95 123.357 MA 0 Robert Carvell
77MA Robert Carvell 1999 Audi A4 3 63.107 0.000 63.107 186.464 MA 0 Robert Carvell
77MA Robert Carvell 1999 Audi A4 4 61.014 0.000 61.014 247.478 MA 0 Robert Carvell
77MA Robert Carvell 1999 Audi A4 5 60.668 0.000 60.668 308.146 MA 0 Robert Carvell
77MA Robert Carvell 1999 Audi A4 6 61.048 0.000 61.048 369.194 MA 0 Robert Carvell
77MA Robert Carvell 1999 Audi A4 7 60.092 0.000 60.092 429.286 MA 0 Robert Carvell
77MA Robert Carvell 1999 Audi A4 8 59.659 0.000 59.659 488.945 MA 488.945 Robert Carvell
22SA Jordan Cooke 2020 Ford Explorer ST 1 61.621 1 2.000 63.621 63.621 SA 0 Jordan Cooke
22SA Jordan Cooke 2020 Ford Explorer ST 2 60.593 0.000 60.593 124.214 SA 0 Jordan Cooke
22SA Jordan Cooke 2020 Ford Explorer ST 3 60.87 0.000 60.87 185.084 SA 0 Jordan Cooke
22SA Jordan Cooke 2020 Ford Explorer ST 4 59.581 0.000 59.581 244.665 SA 0 Jordan Cooke
22SA Jordan Cooke 2020 Ford Explorer ST 5 59.697 0.000 59.697 304.362 SA 0 Jordan Cooke
22SA Jordan Cooke 2020 Ford Explorer ST 6 60.199 1 2.000 62.199 366.561 SA 0 Jordan Cooke
22SA Jordan Cooke 2020 Ford Explorer ST 7 61.094 1 2.000 63.094 429.655 SA 0 Jordan Cooke
22SA Jordan Cooke 2020 Ford Explorer ST 8 59.471 0.000 59.471 489.126 SA 489.126 Jordan Cooke
13PA Dennis Dempster 1998 Subaru Imprezza L coupeRed/ Black 1 67.319 1 2.000 69.319 69.319 PA 0 Dennis Dempster
13PA Dennis Dempster 1998 Subaru Imprezza L coupeRed/ Black 2 64.83 0.000 64.83 134.149 PA 0 Dennis Dempster
13PA Dennis Dempster 1998 Subaru Imprezza L coupeRed/ Black 3 64.982 0.000 64.982 199.131 PA 0 Dennis Dempster
13PA Dennis Dempster 1998 Subaru Imprezza L coupeRed/ Black 4 65.201 0.000 65.201 264.332 PA 0 Dennis Dempster
13PA Dennis Dempster 1998 Subaru Imprezza L coupeRed/ Black 5 65.105 0.000 65.105 329.437 PA 0 Dennis Dempster
13PA Dennis Dempster 1998 Subaru Imprezza L coupeRed/ Black 6 64.056 1 2.000 66.056 395.493 PA 0 Dennis Dempster
13PA Dennis Dempster 1998 Subaru Imprezza L coupeRed/ Black 7 64.884 0.000 64.884 460.377 PA 0 Dennis Dempster
13PA Dennis Dempster 1998 Subaru Imprezza L coupeRed/ Black 8 62.454 0.000 62.454 522.831 PA 522.831 Dennis Dempster
106MA Cory Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 1 61.223 1 2.000 63.223 63.223 MA 0 Cory Ehnes
106MA Cory Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 2 61.628 0.000 61.628 124.851 MA 0 Cory Ehnes
106MA Cory Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 3 61.344 0.000 61.344 186.195 MA 0 Cory Ehnes
106MA Cory Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 4 61.483 0.000 61.483 247.678 MA 0 Cory Ehnes
106MA Cory Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 5 59.545 0.000 59.545 307.223 MA 0 Cory Ehnes
106MA Cory Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 6 59.539 0.000 59.539 366.762 MA 0 Cory Ehnes
106MA Cory Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 7 61.46 0.000 61.46 428.222 MA 0 Cory Ehnes
106MA Cory Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 8 60.296 0.000 60.296 488.518 MA 488.518 Cory Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 1 60.203 0.000 60.203 60.203 MA 0 Russ Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 2 64.363 0.000 64.363 124.566 MA 0 Russ Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 3 60.933 0.000 60.933 185.499 MA 0 Russ Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 4 61.027 0.000 61.027 246.526 MA 0 Russ Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 5 60.331 0.000 60.331 306.857 MA 0 Russ Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 6 60.51 0.000 60.51 367.367 MA 0 Russ Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 7 60.558 0.000 60.558 427.925 MA 0 Russ Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 2002 Subaru Impreza Silver 8 59.731 0.000 59.731 487.656 MA 487.656 Russ Ehnes
171MA CR Eisenzimer 2021 Can-Am 1 63.846 0.000 63.846 63.846 MA 0 CR Eisenzimer
171MA CR Eisenzimer 2021 Can-Am 2 62.382 0.000 62.382 126.228 MA 0 CR Eisenzimer
171MA CR Eisenzimer 2021 Can-Am 3 61.423 0.000 61.423 187.651 MA 0 CR Eisenzimer
171MA CR Eisenzimer 2021 Can-Am 4 61.453 0.000 61.453 249.104 MA 0 CR Eisenzimer
171MA CR Eisenzimer 2021 Can-Am 5 60.779 0.000 60.779 309.883 MA 0 CR Eisenzimer
171MA CR Eisenzimer 2021 Can-Am 6 60.111 0.000 60.111 369.994 MA 0 CR Eisenzimer
171MA CR Eisenzimer 2021 Can-Am 7 59.391 0.000 59.391 429.385 MA 0 CR Eisenzimer
171MA CR Eisenzimer 2021 Can-Am 8 63.945 1 2.000 65.945 495.33 MA 495.33 CR Eisenzimer
31PA Rob Feenstra 2005 Subaru WRX Black 1 68.952 0.000 68.952 68.952 PA 0 Rob Feenstra
31PA Rob Feenstra 2005 Subaru WRX Black 2 69.127 0.000 69.127 138.079 PA 0 Rob Feenstra
31PA Rob Feenstra 2005 Subaru WRX Black 3 66.322 0.000 66.322 204.401 PA 0 Rob Feenstra
31PA Rob Feenstra 2005 Subaru WRX Black 4 69.062 0.000 69.062 273.463 PA 0 Rob Feenstra
31PA Rob Feenstra 2005 Subaru WRX Black 5 67.766 0.000 67.766 341.229 PA 0 Rob Feenstra
31PA Rob Feenstra 2005 Subaru WRX Black 6 66.238 0.000 66.238 407.467 PA 0 Rob Feenstra
31PA Rob Feenstra 2005 Subaru WRX Black 7 66.27 0.000 66.27 473.737 PA 0 Rob Feenstra
31PA Rob Feenstra 2005 Subaru WRX Black 8 66.185 0.000 66.185 539.922 PA 539.922 Rob Feenstra
56SA Brian Franklin 2006 Subaru Impreza Red 1 63.148 0.000 63.148 63.148 SA 0 Brian Franklin
56SA Brian Franklin 2006 Subaru Impreza Red 2 62.816 0.000 62.816 125.964 SA 0 Brian Franklin
56SA Brian Franklin 2006 Subaru Impreza Red 3 61.885 0.000 61.885 187.849 SA 0 Brian Franklin



56SA Brian Franklin 2006 Subaru Impreza Red 4 62.692 0.000 62.692 250.541 SA 0 Brian Franklin
56SA Brian Franklin 2006 Subaru Impreza Red 5 61.057 0.000 61.057 311.598 SA 0 Brian Franklin
56SA Brian Franklin 2006 Subaru Impreza Red 6 61.019 0.000 61.019 372.617 SA 0 Brian Franklin
56SA Brian Franklin 2006 Subaru Impreza Red 7 73.782 DNF 10.000 83.782 456.399 SA 0 Brian Franklin
41SR Stan Howard Ford F150 Brown 1 66.122 0.000 66.122 66.122 SR 0 Stan Howard
41SR Stan Howard Ford F150 Brown 2 68.546 0.000 68.546 134.668 SR 0 Stan Howard
41SR Stan Howard Ford F150 Brown 3 67.522 0.000 67.522 202.19 SR 0 Stan Howard
41SR Stan Howard Ford F150 Brown 4 71.057 1 2.000 73.057 275.247 SR 0 Stan Howard
41SR Stan Howard Ford F150 Brown 5 68.8 0.000 68.8 344.047 SR 0 Stan Howard
41SR Stan Howard Ford F150 Brown 6 66.104 0.000 66.104 410.151 SR 0 Stan Howard
41SR Stan Howard Ford F150 Brown 7 67.775 2 4.000 71.775 481.926 SR 0 Stan Howard
41SR Stan Howard Ford F150 Brown 8 67.38 0.000 67.38 549.306 SR 549.306 Stan Howard
154SR Rett Hulett Police Cruiser Black 1 70.302 0.000 70.302 70.302 SR 0 Rett Hulett
154SR Rett Hulett Police Cruiser Black 2 67.045 0.000 67.045 137.347 SR 0 Rett Hulett
154SR Rett Hulett Police Cruiser Black 3 67.219 0.000 67.219 204.566 SR 0 Rett Hulett
154SR Rett Hulett Police Cruiser Black 4 67.111 0.000 67.111 271.677 SR 0 Rett Hulett
154SR Rett Hulett Police Cruiser Black 5 67.651 0.000 67.651 339.328 SR 0 Rett Hulett
154SR Rett Hulett Police Cruiser Black 6 66.106 0.000 66.106 405.434 SR 0 Rett Hulett
154SR Rett Hulett Police Cruiser Black 7 65.787 0.000 65.787 471.221 SR 0 Rett Hulett
154SR Rett Hulett Police Cruiser Black 8 66.458 0.000 66.458 537.679 SR 537.679 Rett Hulett
261SA Henry Jones 2005 Porsche Cayenne 1 67.191 0.000 67.191 67.191 SA 0 Henry Jones
261SA Henry Jones 2005 Porsche Cayenne 2 66.896 0.000 66.896 134.087 SA 0 Henry Jones
261SA Henry Jones 2005 Porsche Cayenne 3 65.244 0.000 65.244 199.331 SA 0 Henry Jones
261SA Henry Jones 2005 Porsche Cayenne 4 67.664 0.000 67.664 266.995 SA 0 Henry Jones
261SA Henry Jones 2005 Porsche Cayenne 5 66.335 0.000 66.335 333.33 SA 0 Henry Jones
261SA Henry Jones 2005 Porsche Cayenne 6 65.478 0.000 65.478 398.808 SA 0 Henry Jones
261SA Henry Jones 2005 Porsche Cayenne 7 67.647 0.000 67.647 466.455 SA 0 Henry Jones
261SA Henry Jones 2005 Porsche Cayenne 8 65.869 0.000 65.869 532.324 SA 532.324 Henry Jones
8PA Jon Leach 2010 Subaru Impreza WRX Black 1 60.928 0.000 60.928 60.928 PR 0 Jon Leach
8PA Jon Leach 2010 Subaru Impreza WRX Black 2 60.657 0.000 60.657 121.585 PR 0 Jon Leach
8PA Jon Leach 2010 Subaru Impreza WRX Black 3 59.509 0.000 59.509 181.094 PR 0 Jon Leach
8PA Jon Leach 2010 Subaru Impreza WRX Black 4 58.995 0.000 58.995 240.089 PR 0 Jon Leach
8PA Jon Leach 2010 Subaru Impreza WRX Black 5 59.634 0.000 59.634 299.723 PR 0 Jon Leach
8PA Jon Leach 2010 Subaru Impreza WRX Black 6 59.256 0.000 59.256 358.979 PR 0 Jon Leach
8PA Jon Leach 2010 Subaru Impreza WRX Black 7 59.323 0.000 59.323 418.302 PR 0 Jon Leach
8PA Jon Leach 2010 Subaru Impreza WRX Black 8 58.299 0.000 58.299 476.601 PR 476.601 Jon Leach
9MA Micheal Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 1 61.23 0.000 61.23 61.23 MA 0 Micheal Leach
9MA Micheal Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 2 59.441 0.000 59.441 120.671 MA 0 Micheal Leach
9MA Micheal Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 3 57.49 0.000 57.49 178.161 MA 0 Micheal Leach
9MA Micheal Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 4 58.144 0.000 58.144 236.305 MA 0 Micheal Leach
9MA Micheal Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 5 57.276 0.000 57.276 293.581 MA 0 Micheal Leach
9MA Micheal Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 6 57.395 0.000 57.395 350.976 MA 0 Micheal Leach
9MA Micheal Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 7 57.194 0.000 57.194 408.17 MA 0 Micheal Leach
9MA Micheal Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 8 57.447 0.000 57.447 465.617 MA 465.617 Micheal Leach
1MA Paul Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 1 61.044 0.000 61.044 61.044 MA 0 Paul Leach
1MA Paul Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 2 59.298 0.000 59.298 120.342 MA 0 Paul Leach
1MA Paul Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 3 58.663 0.000 58.663 179.005 MA 0 Paul Leach
1MA Paul Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 4 59.94 0.000 59.94 238.945 MA 0 Paul Leach
1MA Paul Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 5 59.615 0.000 59.615 298.56 MA 0 Paul Leach
1MA Paul Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 6 58.134 0.000 58.134 356.694 MA 0 Paul Leach
1MA Paul Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 7 57.503 0.000 57.503 414.197 MA 0 Paul Leach
1MA Paul Leach 2010 Ford Taurus Silver 8 57.01 0.000 57.01 471.207 MA 471.207 Paul Leach
90PR Ethan Marvick 1987 Volvo 740 White 1 64.827 0.000 64.827 64.827 PR 0 Ethan Marvick
90PR Ethan Marvick 1987 Volvo 740 White 2 64.894 0.000 64.894 129.721 PR 0 Ethan Marvick
90PR Ethan Marvick 1987 Volvo 740 White 3 64.988 0.000 64.988 194.709 PR 0 Ethan Marvick
90PR Ethan Marvick 1987 Volvo 740 White 4 66.186 0.000 66.186 260.895 PR 0 Ethan Marvick
90PR Ethan Marvick 1987 Volvo 740 White 5 64.556 0.000 64.556 325.451 PR 0 Ethan Marvick
90PR Ethan Marvick 1987 Volvo 740 White 6 65.702 0.000 65.702 391.153 PR 0 Ethan Marvick
90PR Ethan Marvick 1987 Volvo 740 White 7 65.22 0.000 65.22 456.373 PR 0 Ethan Marvick
90PR Ethan Marvick 1987 Volvo 740 White 8 64.503 0.000 64.503 520.876 PR 520.876 Ethan Marvick
19MA Brian Mason Polaris SXS 1 68.844 0.000 68.844 68.844 MA 0 Brian Mason
19MA Brian Mason Polaris SXS 2 68.761 DNF 10.000 78.761 147.605 MA 0 Brian Mason
19MA Brian Mason Polaris SXS 3 63.196 0.000 63.196 210.801 MA 0 Brian Mason
19MA Brian Mason Polaris SXS 4 63.846 0.000 63.846 274.647 MA 0 Brian Mason
19MA Brian Mason Polaris SXS 5 65.09 0.000 65.09 339.737 MA 0 Brian Mason
19MA Brian Mason Polaris SXS 6 65.91 0.000 65.91 405.647 MA 0 Brian Mason
19MA Brian Mason Polaris SXS 7 63.174 0.000 63.174 468.821 MA 0 Brian Mason
19MA Brian Mason Polaris SXS 8 63.322 0.000 63.322 532.143 MA 532.143 Brian Mason
33MA Sean Mayberry 1999 Subaru Legacy White 1 61.135 0.000 61.135 61.135 MA 0 Sean Mayberry
33MA Sean Mayberry 1999 Subaru Legacy White 2 61.215 0.000 61.215 122.35 MA 0 Sean Mayberry
33MA Sean Mayberry 1999 Subaru Legacy White 3 60.906 0.000 60.906 183.256 MA 0 Sean Mayberry
33MA Sean Mayberry 1999 Subaru Legacy White 4 60.861 0.000 60.861 244.117 MA 0 Sean Mayberry
33MA Sean Mayberry 1999 Subaru Legacy White 5 59.557 0.000 59.557 303.674 MA 0 Sean Mayberry
33MA Sean Mayberry 1999 Subaru Legacy White 6 59.85 0.000 59.85 363.524 MA 0 Sean Mayberry
33MA Sean Mayberry 1999 Subaru Legacy White 7 58.827 0.000 58.827 422.351 MA 0 Sean Mayberry
33MA Sean Mayberry 1999 Subaru Legacy White 8 58.244 0.000 58.244 480.595 MA 480.595 Sean Mayberry
187SA Kelly Moon Unknown Unknown 1 64.187 0.000 64.187 64.187 SA 0 Kelly Moon
187SA Kelly Moon Unknown Unknown 2 66.295 0.000 66.295 130.482 SA 0 Kelly Moon
187SA Kelly Moon Unknown Unknown 3 66.579 1 2.000 68.579 199.061 SA 0 Kelly Moon
187SA Kelly Moon Unknown Unknown 4 71.687 DNF 10.000 81.687 280.748 SA 0 Kelly Moon
187SA Kelly Moon Unknown Unknown 5 63.84 0.000 63.84 344.588 SA 0 Kelly Moon



187SA Kelly Moon Unknown Unknown 6 62.884 0.000 62.884 407.472 SA 0 Kelly Moon
187SA Kelly Moon Unknown Unknown 7 62.286 1 2.000 64.286 471.758 SA 0 Kelly Moon
187SA Kelly Moon Unknown Unknown 8 63.326 0.000 63.326 535.084 SA 535.084 Kelly Moon
427SA Leonard Nelson 2001 Jeep 1 70.658 0.000 70.658 70.658 SA 0 Leonard Nelson
427SA Leonard Nelson 2001 Jeep 2 69.85 0.000 69.85 140.508 SA 0 Leonard Nelson
427SA Leonard Nelson 2001 Jeep 3 68.153 0.000 68.153 208.661 SA 0 Leonard Nelson
427SA Leonard Nelson 2001 Jeep 4 68.523 0.000 68.523 277.184 SA 0 Leonard Nelson
427SA Leonard Nelson 2001 Jeep 5 68.57 0.000 68.57 345.754 SA 0 Leonard Nelson
427SA Leonard Nelson 2001 Jeep 6 66.563 0.000 66.563 412.317 SA 0 Leonard Nelson
427SA Leonard Nelson 2001 Jeep 7 66.814 0.000 66.814 479.131 SA 0 Leonard Nelson
427SA Leonard Nelson 2001 Jeep 8 66.513 0.000 66.513 545.644 SA 545.644 Leonard Nelson
53SA Rick Olson 2018 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray 1 63.265 0.000 63.265 63.265 SA 0 Rick Olson
53SA Rick Olson 2018 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray 2 63.611 0.000 63.611 126.876 SA 0 Rick Olson
53SA Rick Olson 2018 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray 3 62.925 0.000 62.925 189.801 SA 0 Rick Olson
53SA Rick Olson 2018 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray 4 62.271 0.000 62.271 252.072 SA 0 Rick Olson
53SA Rick Olson 2018 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray 5 61.619 0.000 61.619 313.691 SA 0 Rick Olson
53SA Rick Olson 2018 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray 6 61.329 0.000 61.329 375.02 SA 0 Rick Olson
53SA Rick Olson 2018 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray 7 61.043 0.000 61.043 436.063 SA 0 Rick Olson
53SA Rick Olson 2018 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray 8 61.605 0.000 61.605 497.668 SA 497.668 Rick Olson
42PA Zac Pederson Unknown Unknown 1 64.025 0.000 64.025 64.025 PA 0 Zac Pederson
42PA Zac Pederson Unknown Unknown 2 61.234 0.000 61.234 125.259 PA 0 Zac Pederson
42PA Zac Pederson Unknown Unknown 3 62.767 0.000 62.767 188.026 PA 0 Zac Pederson
42PA Zac Pederson Unknown Unknown 4 62.679 0.000 62.679 250.705 PA 0 Zac Pederson
42PA Zac Pederson Unknown Unknown 5 61.136 0.000 61.136 311.841 PA 0 Zac Pederson
42PA Zac Pederson Unknown Unknown 6 61.273 0.000 61.273 373.114 PA 0 Zac Pederson
42PA Zac Pederson Unknown Unknown 7 60.476 0.000 60.476 433.59 PA 0 Zac Pederson
42PA Zac Pederson Unknown Unknown 8 61.253 0.000 61.253 494.843 PA 494.843 Zac Pederson
111SA James Rowen 1992 Honda Civic 1 64.966 0.000 64.966 64.966 SA 0 James Rowen
111SA James Rowen 1992 Honda Civic 2 64.174 0.000 64.174 129.14 SA 0 James Rowen
111SA James Rowen 1992 Honda Civic 3 63.775 2 4.000 67.775 196.915 SA 0 James Rowen
111SA James Rowen 1992 Honda Civic 4 63.27 0.000 63.27 260.185 SA 0 James Rowen
111SA James Rowen 1992 Honda Civic 5 63.515 0.000 63.515 323.7 SA 0 James Rowen
111SA James Rowen 1992 Honda Civic 6 64.206 0.000 64.206 387.906 SA 0 James Rowen
111SA James Rowen 1992 Honda Civic 7 61.95 0.000 61.95 449.856 SA 0 James Rowen
111SA James Rowen 1992 Honda Civic 8 63.528 0.000 63.528 513.384 SA 513.384 James Rowen
69SA Rick Simmons 2012 Nissan Juke Black 1 67.945 0.000 67.945 67.945 SA 0 Rick Simmons
69SA Rick Simmons 2012 Nissan Juke Black 2 68.195 0.000 68.195 136.14 SA 0 Rick Simmons
69SA Rick Simmons 2012 Nissan Juke Black 3 67.036 0.000 67.036 203.176 SA 0 Rick Simmons
69SA Rick Simmons 2012 Nissan Juke Black 4 67.368 0.000 67.368 270.544 SA 0 Rick Simmons
69SA Rick Simmons 2012 Nissan Juke Black 5 67.634 0.000 67.634 338.178 SA 0 Rick Simmons
69SA Rick Simmons 2012 Nissan Juke Black 6 66.671 0.000 66.671 404.849 SA 0 Rick Simmons
69SA Rick Simmons 2012 Nissan Juke Black 7 66.128 0.000 66.128 470.977 SA 0 Rick Simmons
69SA Rick Simmons 2012 Nissan Juke Black 8 67.588 0.000 67.588 538.565 SA 538.565 Rick Simmons
177MA Rob Skawinski 1999 Audi a4 green 1 63.812 0.000 63.812 63.812 MA 0 Rob Skawinski
177MA Rob Skawinski 1999 Audi a4 green 2 64.808 1 2.000 66.808 130.62 MA 0 Rob Skawinski
177MA Rob Skawinski 1999 Audi a4 green 3 65.901 DNF 10.000 75.901 206.521 MA 0 Rob Skawinski
177MA Rob Skawinski 1999 Audi a4 green 4 62.531 0.000 62.531 269.052 MA 0 Rob Skawinski
177MA Rob Skawinski 1999 Audi a4 green 5 62.562 0.000 62.562 331.614 MA 0 Rob Skawinski
177MA Rob Skawinski 1999 Audi a4 green 6 62.388 0.000 62.388 394.002 MA 0 Rob Skawinski
177MA Rob Skawinski 1999 Audi a4 green 7 62.055 0.000 62.055 456.057 MA 0 Rob Skawinski
177MA Rob Skawinski 1999 Audi a4 green 8 64.686 0.000 64.686 520.743 MA 520.743 Rob Skawinski
88SA Lance Whitehorse1987 Toyota Tercel 1 70.178 0.000 70.178 70.178 SA 0 Lance Whitehorse
88SA Lance Whitehorse1987 Toyota Tercel 2 71.238 0.000 71.238 141.416 SA 0 Lance Whitehorse
88SA Lance Whitehorse1987 Toyota Tercel 3 71.185 0.000 71.185 212.601 SA 0 Lance Whitehorse
88SA Lance Whitehorse1987 Toyota Tercel 4 69.114 0.000 69.114 281.715 SA 0 Lance Whitehorse
88SA Lance Whitehorse1987 Toyota Tercel 5 70.077 0.000 70.077 351.792 SA 0 Lance Whitehorse
88SA Lance Whitehorse1987 Toyota Tercel 6 70.382 0.000 70.382 422.174 SA 0 Lance Whitehorse
88SA Lance Whitehorse1987 Toyota Tercel 7 71.265 0.000 71.265 493.439 SA 0 Lance Whitehorse
88SA Lance Whitehorse1987 Toyota Tercel 8 69.579 0.000 69.579 563.018 SA 563.018 Lance Whitehorse


